
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ATOMIC ENERGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:423
ANSWERED ON:17.07.2002
WASTEFUL EXPENDITURE
AMAR ROY PRADHAN

Will the Minister of ATOMIC ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether he is aware that Ministry of Finance have taken steps to minimise wasteful expenditure in Government Departments and have already identified that there are certain sectors in which wasteful expenditure is maximum in various Government Departments;

(b) if so, details of such sectors of the Ministry/Departments under him, which have been identified by the Ministry for the purpose and quantum of wasteful exenditure identified therein during each of the last three years (as on 31.12.2001); and

(c) the corrective steps taken so far by his Ministry to curtail/stop such wasteful expenditure, if any?

Answer
THE MINISTER O F STATE I N THE MINISTRY OF SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES, MINISTER O F STATE I N THE MINISTRY OF
PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS, MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND MINISTER
OF STATE IN THE DEPARTMENTS OF ATOMIC ENERGY AND SPACE (SHRIMATI VASUNDHARA RAJE)

(a) Information pertaining to Department of Atomic Energy is as follows:

(b) & (c) During the last three years, Department had only one para on Wasteful Expenditure in the C&AG Report. Action Taken Report on the same has already been sent to Ministry of Finance.
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